

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-2005	Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Consent	
File created:	12/2	8/2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/12	/2021			Final action:	1/12/2021	
Title:	Commission District(s): All A Resolution Reaffirming the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Committees						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. 2021 Committee Resolution mcw						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	ion	Result
1/12/2021	1	Board o	f Commissione	ers	ар	proved	Pass
1/4/2021	1	Commit	tee of the Who	le	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent		

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All

A Resolution Reaffirming the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Committees

Information Contact: Kwasi K. Obeng, BOC Chief of Staff

Phone Number: 404-371-2886

PURPOSE:

To reaffirm the Committees for 2021 as required by the Standing Procedural Rules.

NEED/IMPACT:

Section VI (2) of the Standing Procedural Rules requires that there be an enabling agenda item which creates the various committees in use by the Board of Commissioners.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.